LTE router LR77 v2
                  and LR77 v2 SL
USER’S GUIDE
USED SYMBOLS
Used symbols
Danger – important notice, which may have an influence on the user’s safety or the function
of the device.
Attention – notice on possible problems, which can arise in specific cases.

5.1.Version 5
5.2.Delivery identification 5
5.3.Ordering code 6
5.3.1.Basic version 6
5.3.2.Full version 6
5.4.Basic dimensions plastic box 7
5.5.Basic dimensions metal box 7
5.6.Mechanical external dimensions and mounting recommendations 8
5.7.User interfaces (connectors) 10
5.7.1.Status indication 11
5.7.2.Power connector PWR 12
5.7.3.Antenna connector ANT and AUX 13
5.7.4.SIM card reader 14
5.7.5.Ethernet port 14
5.7.6.PORT1 16
5.7.7.PORT2 16
5.7.8.USB port 17
5.7.9.I/O port 18
5.7.10.Reset 19
6.First use 20
6.1.Connecting the router before first use 20
6.2.Start router 21